

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C)) No. 113 of 2025**

Athokpam Premananda Singh.

**...Applicant**

**- Versus -**

Nongthombam Suraj Singh & 3 Ors.

**...Respondents**

**With  
MC(WP(C)) No. 58 of 2025  
WP(C) No. 65 of 2025**

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**15-04-2025**

Present Mr. L. Gunindro, learned counsel for the petitioner and the applicant in MC(WP(C)) No. 58 of 2025; Ms. W. Bidyarani, learned counsel for the applicant in MC(WP(C)) No. 113 of 2025; and Ms. N. Depika, learned counsel for the respondents/BOSEM.

List these cases on 21-04-2025.

**JUDGE**